

# ATTACHMENT 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

**Project:** Quito Road Bridges.

## **A. Budget.**

The Payment Limit, as set forth in Section 4 of the Agreement, is increased by \$25,000 from \$40,000 to a new Payment Limit of \$65,000. This increase is based on the following estimated budget:

ADMINISTRATION	\$ 25,000
APPRAISAL SUPPORT	\$ 8,000
NEGOTIATIONS/ACQUISITION	\$ 17,000
CONDEMNATION	\$ 9,000
RIGHT OF WAY CERTIFICATION	<u>\$ 6,000</u>
	\$ 65,000

**TOTAL BUDGET FOR THE PROJECT:                   \$ 65,000**

**B. Charge-Out Rates.** County will charge City for Services under this Agreement at the following hourly rates:

<b>REAL PROPERTY AGENT</b>	<b>HOURLY CHARGE OUT RATE</b>
	Hourly Rate
Principal Real Property Agent	\$177/hr to \$249/hr
Supervising Real Property Agent	\$147/hr to \$207/hr
Senior Real Property Agent	\$131/hr to \$189/hr
Assistant Real Property Agent	\$101/hr to \$142/hr
Senior Real Property Technical Assistant	\$ 95/hr to \$133/hr
Real Property Technical Assistant	\$ 82/hr to \$119/hr